
27854.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

MERRIMACK COUNTY 013

May 29, 2014

APPLICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

HOOKSETT AND BOW, ALONG I--93

September 19, 2014

HOOKSETT-BOW NON-FEDERAL 
27854

A L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION

304 EAST MONTPELIER ROAD BARRE VT  05641 $319,500.00

B MARKINGS INC

30 RIVERSIDE DRIVE PEMBROKE MA  02359 $326,560.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 30,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00$10,000.00 $5,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $700.00 $1,000.00$1,400.00 $2,000.00

RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT 
PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE

632.0106 LF 5,000.00 $0.20 $0.15$1,000.00 $750.00

PREFORMED 
RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, 
TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 12" 
LINE

632.1112 LF 3,000.00 $1.50 $3.12$4,500.00 $9,360.00

RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" LINE

632.3112 LF 3,000.00 $2.00 $1.45$6,000.00 $4,350.00

GROOVED 
RETROREFLECTIVE 
POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" LINE

632.71206 LF 225,000.00 $1.00 $1.05$225,000.00 $236,250.00

GROOVED 
RETROREFLECTIVE 
POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING 12" LINE

632.71212 LF 3,000.00 $2.20 $2.95$6,600.00 $8,850.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00$10,000.00 $5,000.00

ALTERATIONS AND 
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK

1008.11 $ 20,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$20,000.00 $20,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 5,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$319,500.00 $326,560.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00$1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($15,000.00)

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

U 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00$700.00 $1,400.00 ($2,600.00)

632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT 
PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE

LF 5,000.00 $0.15 $750.00$0.20 $1,000.00 $250.00

632.1112 PREFORMED 
RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, 
TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 12" 
LINE

LF 3,000.00 $2.50 $7,500.00$1.50 $4,500.00 ($3,000.00)

632.3112 RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" LINE

LF 3,000.00 $1.60 $4,800.00$2.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00

632.71206 GROOVED 
RETROREFLECTIVE 
POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" LINE

LF 225,000.00 $0.80 $180,000.00$1.00 $225,000.00 $45,000.00

632.71212 GROOVED 
RETROREFLECTIVE 
POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING 12" LINE

LF 3,000.00 $1.75 $5,250.00$2.20 $6,600.00 $1,350.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($15,000.00)

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND 
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK

$ 20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00$1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00$1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$319,500.00 $307,300.00 $12,200.00


